158
  PMP
  Pneumatic Components |   Gantry Axis
 Loadable. Modular. Precise.
 PMP Gantry Axis
 With integrated pneumatic drive cylinder and scope-free, pretensioned recirculating ball-bearing guides .
 Field of Application
 For economic, robust, and precise gantry systems with

Sample Order
i Not all combinations of options are possible. Please contact us to find the right combination for your application.
bestellschluessel_20150204_EN_02.pdf
bestellschluessel_20150204_EN_02.pdf
162
PMP
Pneumatic Components | Gantry Axis
PMP - S - 25 - 0600 - 0 - 0 - 00 - 000
Bellow
S = without
F = with
Size
16
25
Useful stroke
Shock absorber
0 = without shock absorber
1 = with 1 shock absorber per end position
2 = with 2 shock absorbers per end position (only size 25)
Number of proximity switches
Cable track
0 = without cable track
1 = KSV, vertical slide
2 = KSH, horizontal slide
Attachment variant, cable track
1 = Variant 1
Intermediate position
0 = without intermediate position
1 = with AS 25-1 stop slide
2 = with AS 25-2 stop slide
Attachment, stop slide
1 = on the air-connection side (only size 25)
2 = opposite the air connection
3 = on both sides (only size 25)
Number of intermediate stops
Sample Order
i Not all combinations of options are possible. Please contact us to find the right combination for your application.
bestellschluessel_20150204_EN_02.pdf
bestellschluessel_20150204_EN_02.pdf
163
Notes
164
 PMP 16
  Pneumatic Components | Gantry Axis
 Moment loading
 M x  max.  80 Nm
 M y  max.  300 Nm
 M z  max.  300 Nm
 F y  max.  3000 N
 F z  max.  3000 N
  i   Moments and forces may occur
simultaneously.
Technical data
 Description  PMP-S-16  PMP-F-16
 Max. stroke  [mm]  3700  800
 Max. driving force  [N]  100  100
 Repeat accuracy  [mm]  0.04  0.04
 Piston diameter  [mm]  16  16
 Min./max. operating pressure  [bar]  3/8  3/8
 Nominal operating pressure  [bar]  6  6
 Fluid consumption/10 mm stroke  [cm³]  2  2
 Min./max. ambient temperature  [°C]  5/60  5/60
 Weight  [kg]  3  4
 Weight per 1 mm stroke  [kg]  0.0065  0.0085
 Drive concept  Cylinder without piston rod  Cylinder without piston rod
  i   The specified weight arises at 0 mm stroke. The weight of the module increases by the value specified in the table for each 1 mm stroke.
165
PMP 16
Pneumatic Components | Gantry Axis
Main view
The drawing shows the unit in standard design, without considering any
dimensions of the options described below.
A Main connection - linear unit
extended
B Main connection - linear unit
retracted
1 Connection linear unit
2 Attachment connection
9 Effective stroke
BQ Fastening groove for T-nuts
GM Fit for centering pins
IT NI 30-KT
IK LMST 101-KT
166
PMP 16
Pneumatic Components | Gantry Axis
Bellow
The “Bellow” option increases the degree of protection against penetra-
ting materials. The variable dimensions are calculated as follows:
i Fz = nominal stroke x 0.0375 [rounded to the nearest whole number];
FBB = Fz x 3.3 [rounded to nearest whole number];
Lges = 278 + nominal stroke + 2 x FBB; A = 139 + FBB
KSH cable track, horizontal slide
Illustration: Attachment variant 1. Other attachment variants are possible
as standard. Please contact us for assistance.
KSV cable track, vertical slide
Illustration: Attachment variant 1. Other attachment variants are possible
as standard. Please contact us for assistance.
Stroke adjustment
9 Nominal stroke
ET Damping stroke adjustment
range
EK Stroke adjustment range
The nominal stroke for each end position can be finely adjusted by
screwing out the shock absorber.
167
PMP 16
Pneumatic Components | Gantry Axis
Attachment to a pillar assembly system